
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NEWSLETTER NO 9 2020 
2nd April 2020  

      
Father of Peace: we are joyful in your word, 

with your Son, Jesus Christ, who reconciles us to you. 

Let us hasten towards Easter with the eagerness of faith and love. Amen. 

 
Dear Parents, 
 
This is the last newsletter for this term, I wish you all safety and well-being in this time 
of uncertainty. 
 
As stated by the Premier of Western Australia, tomorrow 
Friday 3rd April will, conclude Term 1, for students.  This 
decision has been made to prioritise the health and wellbeing of the Western Australia 
Community and is based on the best national medical advice. Also, contained in the 
correspondence that was sent home last week,  
 
OSHC is available for parents if required. Please call 0432 678 211 or 9261 3200 to 
discuss options. 
 
Next week, on Monday 6th April from 8:15 – 2:45 and 
Tuesday 7th April from 8:15 – 10:30, you will be able to come 
to your child’s classroom and located on the benches 
outside you can collect your next home education work 
package for your child for Term 2. (if needed) 
 
 

• Your child’s name will be clearly written on the home education pack. 
• If you are unable to attend yourself, then please make arrangements for 

another family to collect the home education package on your child’s behalf 
and then they can simply place it into your letter box or leave it at your front 
door. What-ever arrangements you have made.  

• Please remember to enforce social distancing while collecting these home 
education packages.  
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• Teachers will not be available to see you at the collection time as they are 
involved in professional development.  

• There will be covering letters with further information on all home education 
work packages.  

• If the home education work packs are not needed for term 2, then please simply 
return them with your child on their first day of attendance, next term.  

 
 
 
 
May God Bless You All 
 
Sam Fontaine 
Principal 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

VISION STATEMENT 
St Andrew’s CPS offers an education that acknowledges, respects  

and nurtures the uniqueness of each person. 
Within a framework of Catholic values and teamwork, 

the students will be challenged and supported to recognise their gifts 
and develop their potential as they learn and contribute to their community 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PARISH NEWS 
 

 
 
For all Mass times and parish information please follow the following link. 
 

www.standrewsclarkson.com 
 
 
All church activities and been provisionally suspended until further notice. Please read 
the pastoral letter from the Archbishop of Perth which contains further details. This 
letter was sent all families of the school on Tuesday. contact the parish secretary (9407 
9815) should you require any further information or to speak to a priest.  

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
   

SAT/SUN MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY 
25/26 APRIL 

 
Week 1 

27 APRIL 
 

PUBLIC HOLIDAY  
ANZAC DAY 

28 April 
 

PUPIL FREE 
DAY 

 

29 April 
 
 

Students able 
to Return -

essential workers 
or 

Maintain 
employment  

 

30 April 
 

 

 

1 May 
 

2/3 May 
 

Week 2 
 

4 MAY 
 
 
 

 

5 MAY 
 

Staff Prayer: 
 
 

Staff Meeting 
 

6 MAY 
 
 

TBC 

7 MAY 
 

 

8 MAY 
 

9/10 MAY 
 

      Week 3 
 

Mother’s Day 
 

11 MAY 
 
 
 

12 MAY 
Staff Prayer:  

 
 
 

Staff Meeting 
 
 

13 MAY 
 
 
 
 

14 MAY 
 

 

15 MAY 
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16/17 MAY 
 

Week 4 
 
 

18 MAY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

19 MAY 
 

Staff Prayer:  
 
 

Staff Meeting 
 

20 MAY 
 
 

21 MAY 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

22 MAY 
 
 
 
 

23/24 MAY 
 

Week 5 
 
 
 

25 MAY  
 

26 MAY 
 

Staff Prayer: 
 
 

27 MAY 
 

 
 
 

28 MAY 
 
 

29 MAY 
 
 

30/31 MAY 
 

Week 6 
 

1 JUNE 
 
 
 

PUBLIC HOLIDAY 
Foundation Day 

 
 

 
 

2 JUNE 
 

PUPIL FREE DAY 
 

CATHOLIC DAY 
TBC 

 
 
 
 
 

3 JUNE  
 
 

4 JUNE 
 
 
 

 
 

5 JUNE 
 
 
 
 
 
 

6/7JUNE 
 

Week 7 
 
 

8 JUNE 
 
 
 
 

 

9 JUNE 
 
 

SCHOOL 
PHOTOS- 

CANCELLED 

10 JUNE 
 

 

11 JUNE 
 
 

12 JUNE 
 

 

13/14  JUNE 
 

Week 8 
 

Sacrament of 
Eucharist 6pm, 
9am, 11am and 

5.30pm 
TBC 

School Choir to 
Pariticapte – 

11:00am Mass 
TBC 

15 JUNE 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

16 JUNE 
 

Staff Prayer:  
 

Staff Meeting 
 

17 JUNE 
 
 
 

18 JUNE 
 

19 JUNE 
 
 
 

20/21 JUNE 
 

Week 9 
 
 
 
 

22 JUNE 
 
 
 
 
 

23 JUNE  
 

Staff Prayer 
 

 Staff Meeting 
 

24 JUNE  
 
 
 
 

25 JUNE 
 

 
 

26 JUNE 
 

27/28 JUNE 
 

Week 10 
 

29 JUNE 
 

NAIDOC WEEK 
 
 

30 JUNE 
 

 NAIDOC WEEK 
 

Staff Prayer: 
 
 

1JULY  
 

NAIDOC WEEK 
 

2 JULY  
 

NAIDOC WEEK 
 

3 JULY  
 
 
 

Pupil Free Day 
Reporting  

TBC 
 
 
 
 

 
 


