

St Andrew's Catholic Primary School 60 Victorsen Parade, Clarkson WA 6030 Phone: (08) 6206 4100 Fax: (08) 6206 4101

Companions on the Journey

NEWSLETTER NO 9 2020 2nd April 2020

Father of Peace: we are joyful in your word, with your Son, Jesus Christ, who reconciles us to you. Let us hasten towards Easter with the eagerness of faith and love. Amen.

Dear Parents,

This is the last newsletter for this term, I wish you all safety and well-being in this time of uncertainty.

As stated by the Premier of Western Australia, tomorrow Friday 3rd April will, conclude Term 1, for students. This decision has been made to prioritise the health and wellbeing of the Western Australia Community and is based on the best national medical advice. Also, contained in the correspondence that was sent home last week,

OSHC is available for parents if required. Please call 0432 678 211 or 9261 3200 to discuss options.

Next week, on Monday 6th April from 8:15 - 2:45 and Tuesday 7th April from 8:15 - 10:30, you will be able to come to your child's classroom and located on the benches outside you can collect your next home education work package for your child for Term 2. (if needed)

- Your *child's name will be clearly written* on the home education pack.
- If you are unable to attend yourself, then *please make arrangements for another family to collect the home education package* on your child's behalf and then they can simply place it into your letter box or leave it at your front door. What-ever arrangements you have made.
- Please remember to **enforce social distancing** while collecting these home education packages.

- **Teachers will not be available** to see you at the collection time as they are involved in professional development.
- There will be *covering letters with further information* on all home education work packages.
- If the home education work packs are not needed for term 2, then please simply *return them with your child on their first day of attendance, next term*.

May God Bless You All

Sam Fontaine Principal

> VISION STATEMENT St Andrew's CPS offers an education that acknowledges, respects and nurtures the uniqueness of each person. Within a framework of Catholic values and teamwork, the students will be challenged and supported to recognise their gifts and develop their potential as they learn and contribute to their community



For all Mass times and parish information please follow the following link.

www.standrewsclarkson.com

All church activities and been provisionally suspended until further notice. Please read the pastoral letter from the Archbishop of Perth which contains further details. This letter was sent all families of the school on Tuesday. contact the parish secretary (9407 9815) should you require any further information or to speak to a priest.

ST ANDREW'S CATHOLIC PRIMARY SCHOOL TERM 2, PLANNER 2020 – PARENTS (10 week term)

SAT/SUN	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY
25/26 APRIL	27 APRIL	28 April	29 April	30 April	1 May
Week 1	<u>PUBLIC HOLIDAY</u> <u>ANZAC DAY</u>	PUPIL FREE DAY	Students able to Return - essential workers or Maintain employment		
2/3 May	4 MAY	5 MAY	6 MAY	7 MAY	8 MAY
Week 2		Staff Prayer:	ТВС		
		Staff Meeting			
9/10 MAY Week 3	11 MAY	12 MAY Staff Prayer:	13 MAY	14 MAY	15 MAY
Mother's Day		Staff Meeting			

16/17 MAY	18 MAY	19 MAY	20 MAY	21 MAY	22 MAY
Week 4		Staff Prayer:			
		Staff Meeting			
23/24 MAY	25 MAY	26 MAY	27 MAY	28 MAY	29 MAY
Week 5		Staff Prayer:			
30/31 MAY	1 JUNE	2 JUNE	3 JUNE	4 JUNE	5 JUNE
Week 6		PUPIL FREE DAY			
	PUBLIC HOLIDAY Foundation Day	CATHOLIC DAY TBC			
6/7JUNE	8 JUNE	9 JUNE	10 JUNE	11 JUNE	12 JUNE
Week 7		SCHOOL PHOTOS- CANCELLED			
13/14 JUNE	15 JUNE	16 JUNE	17 JUNE	18 JUNE	19 JUNE
Week 8		Staff Prayer:			
Sacrament of Eucharist 6pm, 9am, 11am and 5.30pm TBC School Choir to Pariticapte – 11:00am Mass TBC		Staff Meeting			
20/21 JUNE	22 JUNE	23 JUNE	24 JUNE	25 JUNE	26 JUNE
Week 9		Staff Prayer			
		Staff Meeting			
27/28 JUNE	29 JUNE	30 JUNE	1JULY	2 JULY	3 JULY
Week 10	NAIDOC WEEK	NAIDOC WEEK	NAIDOC WEEK	NAIDOC WEEK	
		Staff Prayer:			Pupil Free Day Reporting TBC